SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING MR. BERNEST RANDOLPH McLEOD ON THE OCCASION OF HIS 80TH BIRTHDAY

WHEREAS, Bernest Randolph McLeod was born on February 25, 1939 and is celebrating his 80th birthday this year; and

WHEREAS, Bernest Randolph McLeod was employed as a truck driver; and

WHEREAS, Bernest Randolph McLeod has been an active member of the West Side and Fairfield Court communities, including serving as president of the Fairfield Court Tenant Association; and

WHEREAS, Bernest Randolph McLeod has been a faithful member of Wilson Memorial Church of God In Christ; and

WHEREAS, Bernest Randolph McLeod's passion, enthusiasm and caring nature are gifts to everyone around him; and

WHEREAS, Bernest Randolph McLeod is a devoted husband to Vena Mae Bunch McLeod and to his daughter and granddaughter, who is his best friend.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the 30th Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford congratulates Bernest Randolph McLeod on the occasion of his 80th birthday.

Approved by the 30th Board of Representatives This 4th day of March, 2019

Matthew Quinones, President

Susan Nabel, Clerk